

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 448
  ANSWERED ON 05/12/2023


PMGSY IN KERALA


448.  ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has the details of all roads allocated and/or completed in the State of Kerala under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) from January 2009, till date;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;
(c) whether the Government has also the details of all roads allocated and/or completed in the Idukki Parliamentary Constituency under PMGSY from January 2009, till date; and

(d) if so, the details thereof for all Gram Panchayats in the Constituency, year-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)& (b)   The roads sanctioned, completed and in-progress,
under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), in the State of Kerala, since January, 2009 till 03.12.2023 are given as under :-


 Sanctioned Completed In-progress
No of
Roads

Road
Length
 (in Km)

No of
Bridges

No of
Roads

Road
Length
 (in Km)

No of
Bridges

No of
Roads

Road
Length

 (in
Km)

No of
Bridges

1,082 3,732 4 838 2,632 3 244 1,084 1

The details of roads sanctioned, completed and in-progress under PMGSY in the State of Kerala (including District-wise) since January,


2009 may be accessed at PMGSY website at www.omms.nic.in =>
proposals => state wise list of roads.

(c) & (d) The details of road works sanctioned, completed and in-progress in Idukki Parliamentary Constituency (comprising of Ernakulam and Idukki Districts) under PMGSY from January 2009, till
03.12.2023 are given as under :-


District
Name

Sanctioned Completed In-progress

No of
Roads

Road
Length

 (in
Km)

No of
Bridges

No of
Roads

Road
Length

 (in
Km)

No of
Bridges

No of
Roads

Road
Length

 (in
Km)

No of
Bridges

Ernakulum 57 223 2 36 109 1 21 111 1
Idukki 112 474 0 85 343 0 27 126 0

Total 169 697 2 121 452 1 48 237 1

The district-wise and year-wise details of roads sanctioned, completed and in-progress under PMGSY in the State of Kerala since January,
2009 may be accessed at PMGSY website at www.omms.nic.in =>
proposals => state wise list of roads.
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